
  

RISULTATI  

ITALIAN OPEN 2025 

CATEGORIA UOMINI 

 

MIGLIOR ATLETA ASSOLUTO UOMINI  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Xavier Macias Iron Church -94 91.4 S 41.25R 112.5R 160R 306.5R 620.25 81.83 

2 

Lucian Stanut 
Team Ls 
Strength -87 87 S 40R 100R 150 270R 560 75.71 

3 Daniel Lis ND -94 92.15 S 32.5 82.5 172.5R 260 547.5 71.95 

4 

Marc Altarriba 
Coronado SPAIN -87 86.25 S 27.5 80 170R 250 527.5 71.62 

5 

Simone 
Facchinetti Saiyan Academy -80 76.3 S 30 82.5 145R 227.5 485 70.08 

6 Diego Corazza Iron Church -87 86.85 S 40 92.5R 140 245 517.5 70.02 

7 

Guido 
Barbarotto Cmb -87 86.45 S 15 72.5 142.5 277.5R 507.5 68.83 

8 

Mattia 
Martinelli 

Team Ls 
Strength -80 79.8 S 35R 90R 133.75 227.5 486.25 68.67 

9 

Alessio 
Ceragioli Cmb -66 65.65 J 30R 80 110R 215R 435 68 

10 Mateusz Zabost POLAND -73 72.9 J 27.5R 80 140R 190 437.5 64.73 

11 

Martinez Perez 
Gines SPAIN  -66 65 S 31.25R 77.5 122.5R 180 411.25 64.63 

12 

Francesco De 
Simone Iron Church 101 103.85 S 20 85 140 275R 520 64.53 

13 Milo Banchetti Iron Church -80 78.85 J 15 66.25 120 247.5R 448.75 63.76 

14 Matteo Carta ND -73 71.65 S 30 85R 120 177.5 412.5 61.58 

15 

Leonardo 
Cervelloni Iron Church -80 79.7 J 20 76.25 117.5 217.5 431.25 60.94 

16 Federico Fresta 

Team Ls 
Strength -73 70.55 J 32.5R 80 122.5 165 400 60.2 

17 

Marcello 
Vigilante 

Team Strength 
Romagna -80 79.9 S 25 86.25R 110 205 426.25 60.16 



18 

Mattia 
Ferraretto 

Italianliftersunit
ed -94 91.25 S 22.5 87.5 130 210 450 59.42 

19 

Dennis De 
Stefani 

Heart Of Steel 
Streetlifting -87 86.1 J 26.25R 90 120 200 436.25 59.29 

20 

Salvatore 
Mingoia 

Italianliftersunit
ed -87 84.7 S 22.5 90 102.5 217.5 432.5 59.26 

21 

Alessandro 
Quaglia Cmb -80 78.3 J 35R 80 120 180 415 59.18 

22 

Alessandro 
Mandatori 

Team Ls 
Strength -87 85.85 S 20 73.75 120 220 433.75 59.03 

23 

Alessandro 
Busato ND -101 98.7 S 12.5 70 140 235 457.5 58.16 

24 

Daniele 
Bernardis Cmb -73 72.05 S 25 70 110 185 390 58.06 

25 

Karol 
Siemieniuk POLAND -87 84.9 S 32.5 85 110 185 412.5 56.45 

26 

Gabriele 
Circelli 

Streetlifting 
Roma -59 59 S 10 50 100 180R 340 56.26 

27 

Marlej 
Tagliaferri 

Italianliftersunit
ed -73 71.7 S 31.25R 61.25 95 180 367.5 54.85 

28 Jan Balut POLAND -101 97.1 S 22.5 75 125 200 422.5 54.13 

29 Matteo Pozzi ND -73 72.45 S 25 70 90 165 350 51.95 

30 

Alessandro 
Masala ND -66 64.25 S 12.5 55 85 170 322.5 50.99 

31 

Ismaele 
Varratta ND -73 72 S 17.5 77.5 85 160 340 50.63 

32 

Giuseppe 
Pecoraro Calimedix -80 79.95 M 1 5 58.75R 82.5R 212.5R 358.75 50.61 

33 

Alessandro 
Buscarinu ND -66 65.6 S 16.25 53.75 100 150 320 50.04 

34 

Manuel 
Ferrante 

Heart Of Steel 
Streetlifting -94 93.45 S 12.5 70 90 210 382.5 49.92 

35 

Tommaso 
Molinari ND -80 79.6 S 12.5 53.75 102.5 182.5 351.25 49.67 

36 

Matthias 
Memheld FRANCE -94 87.45 S 21.25 63.75 97.5 185 367.5 49.56 

37 

Lorenzo 
Giorgetti ND -80 78.05 S 13.75 57.5 82.5 192.5 346.25 49.45 

38 Marco Di Mauro ND -87 86.5 S 12.5 60 87.5 202.5 362.5 49.15 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

39 

Samuele 
Carissimi ND -87 82.15 S 16.25 68.75 100 165 350 48.7 

40 

Giuseppe 
Carrozzo ND -73 71.8 J 13.75 62.5 70 180 326.25 48.65 

41 

Manuel 
Cardinali ND -94 90.95 J 5 52.5 105 205 367.5 48.6 

42 

Mauro 
Romanini Strength Skull -87 81.4 M 1 6.25R 61.25R 90R 190R 347.5 48.58 

43 Mauro Deiana ND -73 71.4 M 1 11.25R 52.5 85 175R 323.75 48.42 

44 Umberto Quero Strength Skull -87 86.9 S 7.5 66.25 103.75 180 357.5 48.36 

45 

Edoardo 
Coppola Cmb -73 72.25 subJ 13.75 50 80 170 313.75 46.64 

46 

Luigimaria 
Cavuti 

Streetlifting 
Roma 101 102.75 S 1.25 60 100 190 351.25 43.81 

47 

Luca Bertolini 
Salvini Strength Skull -80 79.6 S 7.5 60 60 180 307.5 43.48 

48 

Daniele 
Fiammetta 

Italianliftersunit
ed -73 71.2 S 16.25 51.25 90 130 287.5 43.06 

49 Marco Pavan Black Bulls -73 71.15 M 2 10R 65R 72.5R 120 267.5 40.08 

DSQ Marco Laconi ND -73 74.8 S 10 55 90 180 335 48.91 

DSQ 

Domenico 
Piemontese ND -59 59.25 S 12.5 50 0 95 157.5 26 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UOMINI -59 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

26 Gabriele Circelli 
Streetlifting 

Roma -59 59 S 10 50 100 180R 340 56.26 

DSQ 

Domenico 
Piemontese ND -59 59.25 S 12.5 50 0 95 157.5 26 

UOMINI -66 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Alessio 
Ceragioli Cmb -66 65.65 J 30R 80 110R 215R 435 68 

2 Martinez Perez 
Gines SPAIN -66 65 S 31.25R 77.5 122.5R 180 411.25 64.63 

3 Alessandro 
Masala ND -66 64.25 S 12.5 55 85 170 322.5 50.99 

4 Alessandro 
Buscarinu ND -66 65.6 S 16.25 53.75 100 150 320 50.04 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UOMINI -73 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Mateusz Zabost POLAND -73 72.9 J 27.5R 80 140R 190 437.5 64.73 

2 Matteo Carta ND -73 71.65 S 30 85R 120 177.5 412.5 61.58 

3 Federico Fresta 

Team Ls 
Strength -73 70.55 J 32.5R 80 122.5 165 400 60.2 

4 

Daniele 
Bernardis Cmb -73 72.05 S 25 70 110 185 390 58.06 

5 

Marlej 
Tagliaferri 

Italianliftersunit
ed -73 71.7 S 

31.25
R 61.25 95 180 367.5 54.85 

6 Matteo Pozzi ND -73 72.45 S 25 70 90 165 350 51.95 

7 

Ismaele 
Varratta ND -73 72 S 17.5 77.5 85 160 340 50.63 

8 

Giuseppe 
Carrozzo ND -73 71.8 J 13.75 62.5 70 180 326.25 48.65 

9 Mauro Deiana ND -73 71.4 M 1 

11.25
R 52.5 85 175R 323.75 48.42 

10 

Edoardo 
Coppola Cmb -73 72.25 subJ 13.75 50 80 170 313.75 46.64 

11 

Daniele 
Fiammetta 

Italianliftersunit
ed -73 71.2 S 16.25 51.25 90 130 287.5 43.06 

12 Marco Pavan Black Bulls -73 71.15 M 2 10R 65R 72.5R 120 267.5 40.08 

DSQ Marco Laconi ND -73 74.8 S 10 55 90 180 335 48.91 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UOMINI -80 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 

Mattia 
Martinelli 

Team Ls 
Strength -80 79.8 S 35R 90R 133.75 227.5 486.25 68.67 

2 

Simone 
Facchinetti Saiyan Academy -80 76.3 S 30 82.5 145R 227.5 485 70.08 

3 Milo Banchetti Iron Church -80 78.85 J 15 66.25 120 247.5R 448.75 63.76 

4 

Leonardo 
Cervelloni Iron Church -80 79.7 J 20 76.25 117.5 217.5 431.25 60.94 

5 

Marcello 
Vigilante 

Team Strength 
Romagna -80 79.9 S 25 86.25R 110 205 426.25 60.16 

6 

Alessandro 
Quaglia Cmb -80 78.3 J 35R 80 120 180 415 59.18 

7 

Giuseppe 
Pecoraro Calimedix -80 79.95 M 1 5 58.75R 82.5R 212.5R 358.75 50.61 

8 

Tommaso 
Molinari ND -80 79.6 S 12.5 53.75 102.5 182.5 351.25 49.67 

9 

Lorenzo 
Giorgetti ND -80 78.05 S 13.75 57.5 82.5 192.5 346.25 49.45 

10 

Luca Bertolini 
Salvini Strength Skull -80 79.6 S 7.5 60 60 180 307.5 43.48 



 

 

UOMINI -87 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Lucian Stanut Team Ls 
Strength -87 87 S 40R 100R 150 270R 560 75.71 

2 Marc Altarriba 
Coronado SPAIN -87 86.25 S 27.5 80 170R 250 527.5 71.62 

3 Diego Corazza Iron Church -87 86.85 S 40 92.5R 140 245 517.5 70.02 

4 Guido 
Barbarotto Cmb -87 86.45 S 15 72.5 142.5 277.5R 507.5 68.83 

5 Dennis De 
Stefani 

Heart Of Steel 
Streetlifting -87 86.1 J 26.25R 90 120 200 436.25 59.29 

6 Alessandro 
Mandatori 

Team Ls 
Strength -87 85.85 S 20 73.75 120 220 433.75 59.03 

7 Salvatore 
Mingoia 

Italianliftersunit
ed -87 84.7 S 22.5 90 102.5 217.5 432.5 59.26 

8 Karol Siemieniuk POLAND -87 84.9 S 32.5 85 110 185 412.5 56.45 

9 Marco Di Mauro ND -87 86.5 S 12.5 60 87.5 202.5 362.5 49.15 

10 Umberto Quero Strength Skull -87 86.9 S 7.5 66.25 103.75 180 357.5 48.36 

11 Samuele 
Carissimi ND -87 82.15 S 16.25 68.75 100 165 350 48.7 

12 Mauro Romanini 
Strength Skull -87 81.4 M 1 6.25R 

61.25
R 90R 190R 347.5 48.58 

UOMINI -94 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Xavier Macias Iron Church -94 91.4 S 41.25R 112.5R 160R 306.5R 620.25 81.83 

2 Daniel Lis ND -94 92.15 S 32.5 82.5 172.5R 260 547.5 71.95 

3 

Mattia 
Ferraretto 

Italianliftersunit
ed -94 91.25 S 22.5 87.5 130 210 450 59.42 

4 

Manuel 
Ferrante 

Heart Of Steel 
Streetlifting -94 93.45 S 12.5 70 90 210 382.5 49.92 

5 

Matthias 
Memheld FRANCE -94 87.45 S 21.25 63.75 97.5 185 367.5 49.56 

6 

Manuel 
Cardinali ND -94 90.95 J 5 52.5 105 205 367.5 48.6 



 

 

 

   

   

UOMINI -101 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Alessandro 
Busato ND -101 98.7 S 12.5 70 140 235 457.5 58.16 

2 Jan Balut POLAND -101 97.1 S 22.5 75 125 200 422.5 54.13 

 

UOMINI +101 KG  

RANK Atleta TEAM CAT. Peso Età MU PULL DIP  SQUAT  TOT. POINTS 

1 Francesco De 
Simone Iron Church 101 103.85 S 20 85 140 275R 520 64.53 

2 Luigimaria Cavuti Streetlifting 
Roma 101 102.75 S 1.25 60 100 190 351.25 43.81 

 


